22
Plated
electrode
Plated
electrode
Product number
Lot number
0.

E-822
30
S-822T to S-223T 50
E-103
E-123
E-153
25
E-183
Product number Pinch-off current (10 V)1 Limiting current1 Limiting
current ratio
I100V/Ip*I30V/
Ip
Temperature
coefficient (% / ℃)2SMD Leaded Ip (mA)
typical Min - max Vk (V) Ik (mA)
S-101T E-101 0.10 0.05 - 0.21 0.5
0.8 lpmin.
1.1 max
+ 2.10 to + 0.10
S-301T E-301 0.30 0.20 - 0.4 0.8 + 0.40 to - 0.20
S-501T E-501 0.50 0.40 - 0.6 1.1 + 0.15 to - 0.25
S-701T E-701 0.70 0.60 - 0.9 1.4 　0.00 to - 0.32
S-102T E-102 1.00 0.88 - 1.3 1.7 - 0.10 to - 0.37
S-152T E-152 1.50 1.28 - 1.7 2.0 - 0.13 to - 0.40
S-202T E-202 2.00 1.68 - 2.3 2.3 - 0.15 to - 0.42
S-272T E-272 2.70 2.28 - 3.1 2.7 - 0.18 to - 0.45
S-352T E-352 3.50 3.00 - 4.1 3.2 - 0.20 to - 0.47
S-452T E-452 4.50 3.90 - 5.1 3.7 - 0.22 to - 0.50
S-562T E-562 5.60 5.00 - 6.5 4.5 - 0.25 to - 0.53
S-822T E-822 8.20 6.56 - 9.8 3.1
1.0 max
(I30/Ip)
- 0.25 to - 0.45
S-103T E-103 10.0 8.00 - 12.4 3.5 - 0.25 to - 0.45
S-123T E-123 12.0 9.60 - 14.4 3.8 - 0.25 to - 0.45
S-153T E-153 15.0 12.0 - 18.0 4.3 - 0.25 to - 0.45
S-183T E-183 18.0 16.0 - 20.0 4.6 - 0.25 to - 0.45
S-223T 22.5 20.0 - 25.0 5.3 - 0.25 to - 0.45
1: �Pinch-off current and limiting current are measured by pulse wave at 25 ℃ environment temperature
2: Temperature coefficient is calculated from measurements at 25 and 50 ℃.
Voltage (V)